pursuant to the terms and 
conditions in now expired General Lease No. L-3695. 

2. Pay, at the office of the Department of Land and Natural Resources , 
Honolulu , Oahu, or at the office of its land agent on the island where the 
Premises are located, the sum of ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
NINETY- EIGHT AND 32/100 DOLLARS ($1,698.32) being the rental due 
and payable on the first day of each and every month commencing July 1, 
2000 and expiring on June 30. 2001. 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shal l be at one per 
cent (1 %) per month plus a service charge of FIFTY AND NO/100

[...]

water from the "Huelo License" area, pursuant to the terms and conditions 
in now expired General Lease No. L-3578 . 

2. Pay, at the office of the Department of Land and Natural Resources, 
Honolulu, Oahu, or at the office of its land agent on the island where the 
Premises are located, the sum of SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-EIGHT AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($6,588.40} being the rental due 
and payable on the first day of each and every month commencing July 1,_ 
2000 and expiring on June 30, 2001 . 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shall be at one per 
cent (1 %) per month plus a service charge of FIFTY AND NO/100

[...]

water from the "Keanae License• area, pursuant to the terms and 
conditions in now expired General Lease No. L-3349. 

2. Pay, at the office of the Department of Land and Natural Resources, 
Honolulu, Oahu, or at the office of its land agent on the island where the 
Premises are located, the sum of THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-SIX AND 72/100 DOLLARS (~3.476.72} being the rental due 
and payable on the first day of each and eve!Y month commencing July 11 

2000 and expiring on June 30, 2001. 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shall be at one per 
cent (1 %) per month plus a service charge of FIFTY AND NO/100

[...]

pursuant to the terms and 
conditions in now expired General Lease No. L-3505. 

2. Pay, at the office of the Department of Land and Natural Resources, 
Honolulu, Oahu, or at the office of its land agent on the island where the 
Premises are located, the sum of ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
TWENTY-SIX AND 88/100 DOLLARS ($1,426.88) being the rental due 
and payable on the first day of each and every month commencing July 1, 
2000 and expiring on June 30, 2001. 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shafl be at one per 
cent (1 %) per month plus a service charge of FIFTY AND NO/100